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NINE STATES

Eggs set for the week ending November 10, 1979,
was 255,000, according to the Texas Crop and
Livestock Reporting Service. This was down
10 percent from the same week last year but
2 percent above last week.

Poults hatched totaled 127,000 during the week
ending November 10. This was 31 percent above
a year ago, but 2 percent below the previous
week.

Thus far this season, 1,244,000 poults have
been hatched, 46 percent above the same
period last year.

Wilbert H. Walther
Agricultural Statistician In Charge

The nine states in the weekly program reported
a total of 3,036,000 eggs set, 22 percent
above last year and 6 percent above a week

ago.

Poults hatched during the week totaled

1,648,000, 23 percent above last year, and 3

percent above last week.

Thus far this season, 17,715,000 poults have
been hatched, 33 percent above the corres-

ponding period last year.

Eldon L. Johnson and Dale Turnipseed
Agricultural Statisticians
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TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --

EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)

WEEK ENDING : CURRY WK WEEK ENDING : CURRY WKSTATE- .-----------------------------------------------------------------AS % OF ------------..... ..G... .AS % OF: OCT 13 : OCT 20 : OCT 27 : NOV 3 : NOV 10 : YEAR AGO : OCT 13 : OCT 20 : OCT 27 : NOV 3 : NOV 10 : YEAR AGO--------------------------------------------------- ------------- ------- -------------------------------------- -----------------------------------
CALIF : 298 231 167 421 537 185 : 142 215 189 206 220 164
IOWA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ e/ 2/ :/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/MO 231 181 246 313 321 126 : 112 231 218 151 159 157N C 569 620 524 674 639 98 : 372 366 419 364 425 97OHIO 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/: 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/TEX 182 258 258 249 255 90 : 115 93 105 130 127 131VA : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MINN-WIS 1/: 424 533 616 593 616 109 : 389 394 318 372 305 141

----------------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------CURRENT WK :
TOTAL-1979 : 2,273 2,355 2,261 2,860 3,036 : 1,509 1,709 1,700 1,601 1,648

----------------------------- ---------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------
COMPARA8LE:
PREV YR : 1,889 1,910 2,054 2,505 2,490: 1,171 1,116 1,323 1,334 1,341

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PERCENT OF :
PREV YR 120 123 110 114 122 129 153 128 120 123

-------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------
SEPT 1,1979:
TO DATE
TOTAL 16,270 18,625 20,886 23,746 26,782 : 11,057 12,766 14,466 16,067 17,715

------------------------------------ -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
COP4PARARLE:
PREV YR 12,614 14,524 16,578 19,083 21,573 : 8,163 9,279 10,602 11,936 13,277

PERCENT OF :
PREV YR : 129 128 126 124 124 135 138 136 135 133

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1/ MINN & WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVDUAL OPERATIONS
2/ CONFIDENTIAL
* REVISED


